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£ OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.) |
DETAILED ESTIMATE

Name of Work :- Maintenance and R

; ) epairi
. community munch and ata| pairing of 15 block ,Jharna para ,Dashera ground

awas stair at t.p..Nagar zone

As Eerr zc;R. Schedule of Rates Public Works Department [ PWD BUILDING 01-01-2015]
54 L Ref. ITEM DESCRIPTION NO| L B | DH QTY |UNIT| RATE AMOUNT
1 |14.45 14.45 Removing dry or oil bound
distemper by scraping sand
Papering and preparing the
surfaces smooth including
necessary repair to scratches etc.
2 12.90 3.50 90.30
2 7.90 5.00 79.00
1 12.90 3.50 45.15
4 12.90 3.30] 170.28
5 7.90 2.40 94.80
30 1.20 2.40 86.40
4 3.20 3.60 46.08
-15 0.80 2.10{ -25.20
-1 3.00 2.40 -7.20
-1 1.00 2.10 -2.10
Total 577.51] sqm 5.20 3003.05
2 17.1 |17.1 Repairs to plaster in patches
of area 2.5 sg. metres and under
including
cutting the patch in proper shape,
raking out joints and preparing and
plastering the surface of the walls
with cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :
4 fine sand) complete including
disposal of rubbish to the dumping
ground within 50metres lea
17.1.1 Thickness upto 15mm
22 2.50 0.90 49.50
2 7.90 0.60 9.48
1 6.00 0.40 240
2 6.00 0.90 10.80
18 1.60 1.20 32.40
Total] 104.58| Sgm| 132.00 13804.56
3 | 14.13 [14.13 Providing and applying 2mm
thick ready mix exterior grade
approved
make putty (like Birla wall care,
Alitek Superfine W/R of (NCL),
Asian, IClI,
Nerolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to
make the surface smooth and
577.51
Total| 577.51| sqm| 94.50 54574.70




,ﬁ#ﬂs' 14.16 Painting exterior surface with
1 PREMIUM ACRYLIC SMOOTH
exterior
paint of required shade as per
manufacturer's specifications to
give
protective and decorative finish
including cleaning washing of
surface etc.
complete with:

263.00
186.00
449.00[ Sqm| 56.00 25144.00
14.10 Wall painting with acrylic
premium emulsion (plastic) paint of
required
shade to give an even shade.
On new work (two or more coats) 520.00
total=]  520.00[ sqm| 44.50 23140.00
14.22 Painting on new work (two or
more coats) to give an even shade
14.22.1 Satin synthetic enamel pain| 2| 3.00|2.40 14.40
14.40| Sgm| 55.00 792.00
14.23 Painting on old work (one or
more coats) to give an even shade
with:
14.23.1 Satin synthetic enamel paint
40.00{ Sgm| 35.00 1400.00
Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete
mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.
1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8
graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size
2| 6.00/4.00] 0.08 3.60
3.60] cum| 2659.00 9572.40
9.6 Steel work welded in built up

sections/ framed work including
cutting,

hoisting, fixing in position and
applying a priming coat of red
oxide zinc

chromate primer.

etc. of stair cases including use of
chequered

plate wherever required, all
complete.

@3.06kg/m

120.00f kg| 70.00 8400.00




-

7 ,’s'Jr‘fachreparation by cheaping

non

cleaning the surface through
mechanical means after surface
preparation repairing the cracks on
the surface to be treated after
crack repairing application of
acrylic base primer one coat after
priming the surface two coat of
highly elastomeric water proofing
coating with eniroof emb is
scientific blend of synthetic resins
selected minerals and fillers after
two coat of eniroof emb application
of two coat of eniweather bright
high solid uv resistant acrylic water
proofing membrane

7.00

5.00

70.00] sgm

x10.76

753.20] sqf

75.00

56490.00

Providing and laying ceramic glazed
floor tiles conforming to IS ; 15622

of approved size, make, colour, shade
laid on 20 mm thick Cement

Mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)

Size 300x300mm

18

1.20

1.10

23.76

10

23.76] sgm

692.00

16441.92

Providing and fixing ceramic glazed
wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622

of approved make, colours, shades
and size on wall and dados over 12
mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1
cement : 3 coarse sand) and

jointing with grey cement slumy @
3.3kg per sqm including pointing in
white cement mixed with matching
pigment complete

Size above 200x300mm

26

1.80

1.50

70.20

10

1.00

1.20

12.00

13

total=

82.20

sgm

646.00

Providing and laying nominal mix
reinforced cement concrete with
crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer
in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

53101.20

6.00

0.60

0.10

1.08

stair

5.40

1.20

0.15

1.94

plate form

3.00

1.20

0.15

1.08

=|N[NIN|W

1.20

0.30

0.15

1.19

beam

3.00

0.30

0.30

0.27

13

5.56

cum

4163.00

Providing and placing in position
reinforcement for R.C.C. work
including

straightening, cutting, bending,
binding etc. complete as per drawings
including cost of binding wire in
foundation and plinth all complete:

23154.61

556.20

kg

54.50

30312.90
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[Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of
any mix including form work, hoisting
and fixing in Cement Mortar. 1:2 (1
Cement : 2 coarse sand) and finishing
with cement plaster in Cement Mortar
1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) but
excluding reinforcement,

5.56

cum| 469.00

2608.58

15 mm thick Table rubbed polished
Granite stone slab flooring laid over
20mm (Average) thick base of cement
mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse
sand) laid and jointed with grey
cement slurry including rubbing and
polishing etc. complete. (Area of slab
should be 0.50 sqm and above)

7.20

0.30

6.48

1.20

0.30

1.08

7.56

17

7.5

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime
bricks (FalLG Bricks) confirming to
1S:12894-2002 of class designation
4.0 in foundation and plinth in:

sqm|_4200.00

31752.00

(2]

Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5§
coarse sand)

7.20

0.20

0.90

2.59

2.40

0.20

3.30

1.58

1.80

0.20

2.90

1.04

8.15

Total

5.22

Cum

3350.00

17487.00

Providing and fixing factory made
25mm thick PVC flush door shutters
made out of a one piece Multi
chamber extruded PVC section of the
size

of 762mm X 25mm or less as per
requirement with an average wall
thickness of 1mm # 0.3mm. PVC foam
end cap of size 23x10mm are
provided on both vertical edges to
ensure the overall thickness of 25mm.
An M.S. tube having dimensions
19mm x 19mm is inserted along the
hinge side of the door. Core of the
door shutter should be filled with High
Density Polyurethane foam. The Top
& Bottorn edges of the shutter are
covered with an end-cap of the size
25mm X 11mm. Door shutter shall be

rainfarcad with cnacial nalvimaris

0.80

2.10

3.36

sqm

2583.00

8678.88




providing and fixing factory made
p.V.C. door frame of size 50x47mm
with a wall thickness of 5mm, made
out of extruded 5mm rigid PVC foam
sheet mitred at corners and joined
with 2 Nos of 150mm long brackets of
156x16mm M.S. square tube, the
vertical door profiles to be reinforced
with

19x19mm M.S. square tube of 19
gauge, EPDM rubber gasket weather
seal to be provided through out the
frame. The door frame to he fixed to
the wall using M.S. screws of
65/100mm size complete as per
manufacturers specification and
direction of Engineer-in-Charge

5.80

11.60

346.00

4013.60

19

8.138

Providing and fixing stainless steel
door latch with 12mm rod, 2.5mm
thick flap, necessary stainless steel
screws etc complete.

250mm

16.00

Total

16.00

nos

85.00

1360.00

20

8.139

Providing and fixing stainless steel
tower bolts (Barrel type) with
necessary slainless steel screws etc
complete.

150 x10mm

Total

16.00

nos

57.50

920.00

21

8.141

Providing and fixing Stainless steel
“D" shape door handles made of
10mm dia rod with necessary
stainless steel screws etc complete.

8.141.2 150 mm

Total

16.00

nos

49.50

792.00

22

8.143

Providing and fixing stainless steel
hanging door stopper with necessary
stainless steel screws complete.

-

Single

Total

20.00

nos

47.00

940.00

Total=

387883.39

Total=

387883.39

Say Rs.=

388000.00

Ass ineer
Municipal Jorporation
Korba/(C.G.)

Sub Engin’é’ér"——-

Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)



